WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Counsel II

501.748.6313 Nicole.Winters@windstream.com

windstream

DOCKET NO. 20200026-TX FILED 1/17/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 00359-2020 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

January 10, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 PECEIVED-FPSC

Re: Notice of Name Change for EarthLink Business, LLC

Dear Commission Clerk:

EarthLink Business, LLC hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") of a name change.

EarthLink Business, LLC holder of Certificate of Necessity 7281, hereby notifies the Commission of its name change to Windstream New Edge, LLC. Attached hereto is a copy of the Amended Application filed with the Florida Secretary of State's Office reflecting the change.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Nicole Winters

Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 3, 2019

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

Re: Document Number M12000005389

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Limited Liability Company for EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC which changed its name to WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on August 30, 2019.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Mel Solomon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 419A00018057

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

τ.

۰...

< - 4

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it app	ears on the records of the Florida I	Department of
State: Earthlink Business, LLC	การการการการการการการการการการการการการก	arean area and a managers a local contraction of the statement of the
Enter new principal office address, if applicable	6:	· · ·
(<u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	nen vezetek eleministe de se elemente de s	NE AUG 30
Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (<u>Mailing address</u> <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
2. The Florida document number of this limited	l liability company is: M12000	005389
3. Jurísdiction of its organization: Delawar	re	ur <u>Staandas</u> ta ala ala ala ala ala ala ala ala ala a
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida:	9/26/2012	an a
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicat	ble changes)	,
5. New name of the limited liability company:	Windstream New Edge,	LLC
(n	nust contain "Limited Liability Co	mpany, ""L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adop copy of the written consent of the managers or must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.	managing members adopting the a	
6. If amending the registered agent and/or regis registered agent and/or the new registered offic		s, enter the name of the new
Name of New Registered Agent:	under som en en er en	สระกระทุธภาษาการจัดประกอบอาการการการการการการการการการการการการการ
New Registered Office Address:	France Flaste	In Crease Address
	Enter Florida Street Address	
•	City	, Florida Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered a the provisions of all statutes relative to the pro- and accept the obligations of my position as re- document is being filed to merely reflect a char	agent and agree to act in this capa per and complete performance of r gistered agent as provided for in C	ny duties, and I am familiar with Thapter 605, F.S. Or, if this

document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

, Th

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

ŧ

• *

•

٠.

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change:

L

,

			Add
			Remove
<u> </u>			Add
			Removes 30
	-		Add A
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
aforementioned ame	e law of which this entity is organic	e official having custody of records in the	
	-	P & Asst. Corp. Sect.	
••	Typed or printer	d name of signee	

4

.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC" TO "WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 3 O`CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203496006 Date: 08-29-19

3049857 8100 SR# 20196713301 Page 1

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Earthlink Business, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Windstream New Edge, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the _______ day of August_______, A.D. 2019______

Authorized Person(s

Name: Michelle Simpson Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 08/26/2019 FILED 03:00 PM 08/26/2019 SR 20196713301 - File Number 3049857